VALVE AND MANUFACTURING CORP.
DATE
DRWG. NO.
VMC-1903A
9-26-16
ANSI CLASS 125 LB. FLANGED FOOT VALVE
®
SEE DRWG. NO. VM-1903A-M  FOR STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
CWP
(PSI)
VALVE
SIZE
MODEL
NO.
A B C
DIMENSIONS, INCHES
3 1903A 200 7.50 6.00 8.69
4
1904A 200 9.00 7.50 9.94
5 1905A 200 10.00 8.50 12.19
6 1906A 200 11.00 9.75 18.25
8
1908A 200 13.50 12.5 22.19
10 1910A 200 16.00 14.25 21.88
D
0.94
0.94
0.94
1.00
1.19
1.19
PART NO. NAME
1. BODY
2. SEAT W/BUNA-N
3. DISC
5. BUSHING
PART NO. NAME
6. O-RING
7. BUSHING RETAINER
9. SCREEN RETAINER
    12. SCREEN
E
2.69
2.69
3.69
4.88
5.75
6.69
BOLT
SIZE
5/8
5/8
3/4
3/4
3/4
7/8
NO. OF
BOLTS
4
8
8
8
8
12
D
A
VALVE SHOWN
IN OPEN POSITION
ANSI  B16.1
CLASS 125
E
B
BOTTOM OF BASKET ALSO SCREENED
C
1
5
3A
6
9
12
7
2
3B
3
(10", 12"
ONLY)
REV 5-28-19
12
1912A 200 19.00 17.0 23.44 1.25 7.94 7/8 12